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ND Grand Prix 2015 - 13/11/2015 to 15/11/2015

Results - Session 5/6 Finals
 
Event 301  Men 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Uni of Stir 271 2:00.96Lewis Smith

26.46 57.13 1:31.85 2:00.96

Coast 222 2:02.47Stuart McIntosh

27.20 57.11 1:33.20 2:02.47

F.I.R.S.T. 173 2:05.19Callum Lawrie

27.21 1:00.09 1:36.28 2:05.19

Garioch 204 2:08.01Gavin Haggerwood

26.80 58.92 1:38.29 2:08.01

Warrender 165 2:08.72George Clough

28.48 1:03.15 1:39.59 2:08.72

E Kilbride 176 2:09.16Ross Leslie

27.61 1:00.77 1:39.98 2:09.16

Bellshill 157 2:10.46Thomas Balfour

28.07 1:00.88 1:38.94 2:10.46

Coast 218 2:14.83Felix Gifford

26.22 1:01.72 1:42.92 2:14.83

B - Final
Garioch 219 2:08.74Alastair J Miley

28.29 59.39 1:38.82 2:08.74

Coast 1610 2:09.29Finlay Deans

28.34 1:00.64 1:38.86 2:09.29

Warrender 1411 2:11.10Archie Goodburn

28.29 1:01.68 1:39.33 2:11.10

W Lothian 1712 2:12.52Samuel Jones

28.79 1:03.57 1:42.23 2:12.52

Warrender 1513 2:15.20Fraser Allison

30.05 1:04.03 1:43.32 2:15.20

Carnegie 1414 2:15.42Keir Edgar

30.71 1:03.82 1:44.25 2:15.42

S Ayrshire 1615 2:15.54Josh Mitchell

29.76 1:06.26 1:44.94 2:15.54

Sas 1616 2:15.90Thomas Harcus

28.55 1:03.53 1:44.41 2:15.90

 
Event 302  Women 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Garioch 261 2:00.25Hannah L Miley

28.68 59.43 1:30.10 2:00.25

Warrender 172 2:01.37Katie Stark

29.06 1:00.33 1:31.44 2:01.37

E Kilbride 173 2:03.78Meg Finnon

28.98 1:00.74 1:32.87 2:03.78

W Lothian 174 2:04.34Gulsum Onal

28.53 59.67 1:31.91 2:04.34

Uni of Stir 225 2:05.01Danielle Huskisson

29.10 1:01.01 1:33.39 2:05.01

Warrender 146 2:05.19Roisin Ramsay

29.72 1:01.65 1:33.81 2:05.19

Edin Uni 187 2:05.70Samantha Caulfield

28.67 59.53 1:31.35 2:05.70

E Kilbride 178 2:07.07Jennifer J King

29.54 1:01.86 1:34.57 2:07.07

B - Final
Garioch 209 2:06.20Orla L Adams

30.01 1:02.15 1:34.50 2:06.20

Coast 1510 2:06.25Alice Alcaras

30.05 1:02.51 1:35.37 2:06.25

Warrender 1811 2:06.34Megan Briggs

29.56 1:01.49 1:34.14 2:06.34

F.I.R.S.T. 16*12 2:06.56Lauren Pirouet

29.57 1:01.34 1:34.04 2:06.56

Coast 16*12 2:06.56Jessica M Thomson

30.38 1:02.56 1:34.98 2:06.56

Perth City 1714 2:06.74Erin Cummins

30.09 1:02.50 1:35.04 2:06.74

St Thomas 1415 2:07.70Sophie Smith

29.12 1:01.79 1:34.98 2:07.70

E Kilbride 1516 2:07.86Nikki Miller

29.69 1:02.56 1:35.88 2:07.86

 
Event 303  Men 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Uni of Stir 211 2:08.06Ross Murdoch

29.27 1:01.74 1:34.70 2:08.06

Edin Uni 212 2:09.12Calum Tait

29.72 1:02.19 1:34.92 2:09.12

Edin Uni 183 2:15.18Kieran Preston

30.66 1:04.69 1:39.74 2:15.18

Perth City 184 2:16.58T MacKay-Champion

31.09 1:05.55 1:40.98 2:16.58

S Ayrshire 165 2:17.94Cameron J Muir

31.60 1:07.36 1:42.64 2:17.94

Stirling 186 2:25.41Benedict Tortolano

31.88 1:09.11 1:47.40 2:25.41

S Ayrshire 177 2:26.22Craig Barnes

31.95 1:08.93 1:47.59 2:26.22

Warrender 168 2:26.37George Clough

33.01 1:10.69 1:48.82 2:26.37

B - Final
Forres 179 2:21.75Callum McBeath

32.48 1:08.90 1:46.12 2:21.75

Warrender 2210 2:24.41Chris Kerr

31.25 1:07.57 1:44.50 2:24.41

Perth City 1611 2:27.96Jacob Marchbank

33.32 1:11.06 1:49.59 2:27.96

Bellshill 1512 2:29.87Thomas Balfour

34.16 1:12.52 1:51.70 2:29.87

W Lothian 1513 2:30.60Ross Neally

34.12 1:13.66 1:53.20 2:30.60

E Kilbride 1614 2:31.13Ross Young

33.10 1:11.87 1:50.69 2:31.13

Coast 1615 2:32.04Finlay Deans

35.03 1:14.29 1:53.12 2:32.04

St Thomas 1516 2:33.23Jack Green

33.51 1:12.06 1:52.59 2:33.23
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Event 304  Women 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Edin Uni 171 1:00.00Tain Bruce

28.52 1:00.00

Co Glasgow 152 1:01.03Anna Fleming

28.64 1:01.03

Coast 193 1:01.92Kirsty Simpson

28.70 1:01.92

Garioch 264 1:02.25Hannah L Miley

29.76 1:02.25

Sas 165 1:03.06Megan Grant

29.74 1:03.06

Perth City 186 1:03.38Emily Horne

28.66 1:03.38

Heart Of Mid 147 1:04.37Keanna MacInnes

29.74 1:04.37

W Lothian 178 1:05.17Gulsum Onal

30.50 1:05.17

B - Final
Dumfries 169 1:02.49Eve White

29.32 1:02.49

Garioch 2010 1:04.94Orla L Adams

30.89 1:04.94

Elgin 1711 1:05.06Lauren McKenzie

31.11 1:05.06

F.I.R.S.T. 1412 1:05.37Kirstin Lawrie

30.93 1:05.37

E Kilbride 1513 1:06.77Megan Smith

31.44 1:06.77

Warrender 1714 1:06.79Kimberley Mackay

31.40 1:06.79

W Lothian 1715 1:07.75Natalie Lees

31.67 1:07.75

S Ayrshire 1616 1:09.76Erin E Robertson

30.96 1:09.76

 
Event 305  Men 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
E Kilbride 171 3:54.12Angus Barr

27.05 56.03 1:25.62 1:55.48

2:25.09 2:54.95 3:24.63 3:54.12

Coast 212 3:57.51Felix Gifford

26.71 55.86 1:26.11 1:56.78

2:27.50 2:58.14 3:27.75 3:57.51

Garioch 203 4:01.86Gavin Haggerwood

27.67 56.89 1:26.93 1:57.53

2:28.12 2:59.37 3:30.93 4:01.86

Coast 164 4:05.07Jack Watson

28.12 58.59 1:30.22 2:01.93

2:33.01 3:04.06 3:34.94 4:05.07

Garioch 185 4:06.33Joseph P Miley

27.79 58.47 1:29.58 2:01.20

2:32.97 3:04.61 3:36.01 4:06.33

Dumfries 176 4:07.45David MacGregor

27.95 58.65 1:29.99 2:01.49

2:33.03 3:04.71 3:36.71 4:07.45

F.I.R.S.T. 157 4:08.79Ryan Retson

28.42 1:00.08 1:31.76 2:03.67

2:35.43 3:06.83 3:38.19 4:08.79

Co Glasgow 178 4:10.59Stewart Leanord

28.34 59.38 1:30.88 2:02.82

2:34.96 3:07.21 3:39.20 4:10.59

 
Event 306  Women 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Garioch 261 4:38.21Hannah L Miley

31.54 1:05.86 1:40.91 2:16.14

2:55.08 3:33.33 4:06.25 4:38.21

F.I.R.S.T. 162 4:47.42Chanel Sneddon

30.08 1:05.06 1:41.64 2:17.44

2:58.39 3:40.25 4:13.97 4:47.42

Garioch 203 4:49.39Orla L Adams

31.38 1:07.26 1:44.67 2:21.85

3:02.76 3:43.71 4:17.14 4:49.39

E Kilbride 174 4:49.90Jennifer J King

31.25 1:06.63 1:42.15 2:17.13

3:00.05 3:43.42 4:17.49 4:49.90

Coast 165 4:53.81Jessica M Thomson

32.53 1:08.29 1:46.28 2:23.17

3:04.53 3:47.19 4:21.20 4:53.81

E Kilbride 176 4:54.81Meg Finnon

30.99 1:06.63 1:46.38 2:24.23

3:07.12 3:49.68 4:22.68 4:54.81

E Kilbride 157 4:58.34Nikki Miller

31.37 1:07.47 2:22.82

3:06.37 3:50.29 4:25.10 4:58.34

Heart Of Mid 158 5:05.48Katie Taylor

32.39 1:09.35 1:47.77 2:25.64

3:10.61 3:56.21 4:31.40 5:05.48

 
Event 307  Men 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Uni of Stir 211 27.69Ross Murdoch

Peterhead 242 28.02Mark Campbell

Uni of Stir 223 28.06Jamie Graham

Edin Uni 184 28.63Kieran Preston

Warrender 225 29.17Chris Kerr

S Ayrshire 166 29.43Cameron J Muir

Sidvale 297 29.56Ed Rafipay

Stirling 188 30.06Benedict Tortolano

B - Final
Perth City 189 29.42T MacKay-Champion

Forres 1710 29.74Callum McBeath

S Ayrshire 1711 30.30Craig Barnes

Bellshill 1612 30.99William Balfour

E Kilbride 1713 31.15Ross Leslie

Perth City 1614 31.41Jacob Marchbank

Aberdeen 1515 31.62Paul Miller

Sas 1616 31.76Thomas Harcus
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Event 308  Women 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Coast 191 26.08Kirsty Simpson

Edin Uni 17*2 26.24Tain Bruce

Edin Uni 18*2 26.24Samantha Caulfield

Co Glasgow 154 26.34Anna Fleming

Perth City 175 26.47Erin Cummins

W Lothian 176 26.65Gulsum Onal

Warrender 177 26.67Katie Stark

Garioch 268 26.72Hannah L Miley

B - Final
Perth City 189 26.72Emily Horne

E Kilbride 1710 27.22Meg Finnon

Peterhead 1611 27.34Caitlin Davies

Elgin 17*12 27.36Lauren McKenzie

F.I.R.S.T. 16*12 27.36Jenna Lafferty

Warrender 1614 27.42Mhairi Swanson

Coast 1415 27.51Yasmin Perry

W Lothian 1416 27.59Emma Govan

 
Event 309  Men 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Edin Uni 191 54.78Craig Bowman

27.03 54.78

Coast 222 55.00Stuart McIntosh

27.19 55.00

Perth City 163 55.13Scott McLay

26.86 55.13

Heart Of Mid 174 59.20Andrew Sawkins

28.76 59.20

Garioch 215 59.51Alastair J Miley

29.11 59.51

Coast 216 1:00.37Felix Gifford

29.54 1:00.37

E Kilbride 177 1:00.81Angus Barr

29.71 1:00.81

Garioch 208 1:02.08Gavin Haggerwood

29.76 1:02.08

B - Final
Bellshill 179 59.19Adam K Airlie

28.36 59.19

Carnegie 1410 1:00.83Keir Edgar

29.81 1:00.83

E Kilbride 1511 1:01.29Scott Gibson

29.88 1:01.29

Carnegie 1612 1:01.53James Collyer

29.85 1:01.53

East Lothian 2013 1:02.07Stephen Clegg

30.59 1:02.07

Sas 1614 1:03.12Thomas Harcus

30.47 1:03.12

Coast 1615 1:06.02Jack Watson

31.58 1:06.02

 
Event 310  Women 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Warrender 181 2:13.13Megan Briggs

31.27 1:04.47 1:38.50 2:13.13

Garioch 262 2:13.21Hannah L Miley

31.50 1:05.33 1:39.63 2:13.21

Garioch 163 2:13.74Shannon E Crawford

32.18 1:05.86 1:40.28 2:13.74

E Kilbride 174 2:13.88Jennifer J King

31.71 1:05.42 1:39.92 2:13.88

Coast 195 2:16.41Kirsty Simpson

30.75 1:04.88 1:40.95 2:16.41

W Dunbarton 186 2:17.19Chloe Barclay

31.86 1:05.51 1:41.29 2:17.19

S Ayrshire 157 2:18.28Caitlin Duffy

32.86 1:07.02 1:42.47 2:18.28

Elgin 178 2:21.22Lauren McKenzie

32.30 1:07.73 1:44.71 2:21.22

B - Final
Coast 169 2:16.62Caroline McIntosh

31.22 1:05.78 1:41.36 2:16.62

W Lothian 1710 2:18.47Gulsum Onal

32.23 1:07.13 1:42.88 2:18.47

Warrender 1511 2:19.39Niamh Ritchie

33.22 1:09.19 1:44.70 2:19.39

S Ayrshire 1512 2:21.28Megan Niven

33.20 1:08.84 1:45.89 2:21.28

E Kilbride 1613 2:21.73Catriona Fowlie

33.75 1:09.04 1:45.29 2:21.73

Garioch 2014 2:23.57Orla L Adams

33.47 1:09.53 1:46.80 2:23.57

Warrender 1615 2:24.53Charlie Cavens

33.83 1:09.70 1:46.50 2:24.53

Heart Of Mid 1516 2:25.38Katie Taylor

33.82 1:10.36 1:47.78 2:25.38

 
Event 311  Men 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Uni of Stir 271 1:59.98Lewis Smith

27.61 58.20 1:29.26 1:59.98

Uni of Stir 212 2:00.63Sean Campsie

26.10 56.69 1:28.42 2:00.63

F.I.R.S.T. 173 2:03.45Callum Lawrie

28.06 59.76 1:31.45 2:03.45

Aberdeen 164 2:04.77Tom Beeley

28.60 1:00.48 1:32.60 2:04.77

F.I.R.S.T. 165 2:05.68Marc Elrick

28.30 1:00.29 1:32.81 2:05.68

Garioch 186 2:07.16Joseph P Miley

28.14 1:00.59 1:33.94 2:07.16

Garioch 217 2:08.67Alastair J Miley

28.27 1:00.51 1:34.65 2:08.67

W Lothian 178 2:09.25Samuel Jones

28.75 1:01.21 1:35.25 2:09.25
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B - Final ...   (Event 311  Men 200 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

B - Final
Aberdeen 169 2:09.55Murray Coueslant

28.99 1:01.68 1:35.52 2:09.55

Forres 1710 2:10.91Callum McBeath

29.37 1:03.86 1:37.54 2:10.91

Dumfries 1711 2:11.87David MacGregor

29.26 1:02.80 1:37.23 2:11.87

Warrender 1712 2:12.97Thomas Harrison

29.52 1:04.09 1:38.47 2:12.97

Warrender 1413 2:13.12Archie Goodburn

29.54 1:03.33 1:37.98 2:13.12

East Lothian 1714 2:14.39Fraser Samuel

29.80 1:03.51 1:38.49 2:14.39

E Kilbride 1615 2:17.58Richard Laird

29.91 1:04.64 1:40.91 2:17.58

F.I.R.S.T. 15--- DQRyan Retson

 
Event 312  Women 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Edin Uni 221 1:07.23Corrie Scott

31.71 1:07.23

Edin Uni 222 1:07.29Yvette Man-yi Kong

31.21 1:07.29

S Ayrshire 163 1:09.87Erin E Robertson

33.28 1:09.87

Garioch 264 1:11.20Hannah L Miley

34.04 1:11.20

S Ayrshire 145 1:11.43Katie A Robertson

34.12 1:11.43

Edin Uni 166 1:12.35Lauren Sutherland

34.13 1:12.35

F.I.R.S.T. 167 1:12.71Chanel Sneddon

34.74 1:12.71

Garioch 208 1:12.77Orla L Adams

34.44 1:12.77

B - Final
Coast 179 1:13.96Olivia Jackson

34.64 1:13.96

Warrender 1710 1:14.13Emma Chittleburgh

34.98 1:14.13

Co Glasgow 1611 1:14.60Heather Lees

35.08 1:14.60

Bellshill 1412 1:15.22Katie Lynch

35.11 1:15.22

Co Glasgow 1513 1:15.62Katie L MacKenzie

35.87 1:15.62

Aberdeen 15*14 1:16.63Rachael Woolley

35.72 1:16.63

Warrender 17*14 1:16.63Kimberley Mackay

35.95 1:16.63

Stirling 1616 1:16.77Emily Eason

35.65 1:16.77

 
Event 313  Men 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
Uni of Stir 171 49.32Craig R McLean

23.84 49.32

Perth City 162 50.15Scott McLay

24.40 50.15

Edin Uni 203 50.60Greg Watson

23.99 50.60

Edin Uni 194 50.61Craig Bowman

24.58 50.61

Uni of Stir 245 50.66Jak Scott

24.01 50.66

E Kilbride 176 52.26Ross Leslie

25.17 52.26

Garioch 207 52.95Gavin Haggerwood

25.56 52.95

Coast 228 54.36Stuart McIntosh

26.20 54.36

B - Final
Co Glasgow 179 51.92Grant Henderson

24.87 51.92

Warrender 1810 52.21Henry Mackenzie

25.62 52.21

Warrender 1711 53.53Audai Hassouna

25.74 53.53

Warrender 1712 53.58Fraser Meadows

25.87 53.58

Heart Of Mid 1713 53.79Andrew Sawkins

26.12 53.79

E Kilbride 1714 54.55Angus Barr

26.35 54.55

Dumfries 1715 55.85David MacGregor

27.04 55.85

Coast 1616 56.29Jack Watson

26.54 56.29

 
Event 314  Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.36Coast

1) Felix Gifford M21 2) Kirsty Simpson W19

3) Stuart McIntosh M22 4) Alice Alcaras W15

24.38 50.00 1:13.07 1:40.36

A2 1:40.45Perth City

1) Emily Horne W18 2) T MacKay-Champion M18

3) Erin Cummins W17 4) Scott McLay M16

26.40 50.66 1:17.15 1:40.45

B3 1:42.68Coast

1) Finlay Deans M16 2) Jack Watson M16

3) Caroline McIntosh W16 4) Yasmin Perry W14

24.96 49.75 1:15.77 1:42.68

A4 1:42.81Warrender

1) Henry Mackenzie M18 2) Audai Hassouna M17

3) Katie Stark W17 4) Mhairi Swanson W16

24.26 49.75 1:15.91 1:42.81
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(Event 314  Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 1:42.86Garioch

1) Gavin Haggerwood M20 2) Joseph P Miley M18

3) Hannah L Miley W26 4) Orla L Adams W20

24.48 49.18 1:15.48 1:42.86

A6 1:43.77S Ayrshire

1) Cameron J Muir M16 2) Erin E Robertson W16

3) Caitlin Duffy W15 4) Josh Mitchell M16

25.06 51.47 1:18.68 1:43.77

B7 1:44.16Warrender

1) Fraser Meadows M17 2) Chris Kerr M22

3) Kimberley Mackay W17 4) Katy Smith W15

26.17 50.73 1:17.19 1:44.16

A8 1:44.42E Kilbride

1) Angus Barr M17 2) Nikki Miller W15

3) Meg Finnon W17 4) Ross Leslie M17

26.00 53.61 1:21.28 1:44.42

A9 1:44.96W Lothian

1) Nathan Robb M17 2) Samuel Jones M17

3) Emma Govan W14 4) Gulsum Onal W17

25.75 51.05 1:18.54 1:44.96

A10 1:46.18Aberdeen

1) Hannah Dryburgh W15 2) Kirsty Stewart W14

3) Murray Coueslant M16 4) Tom Beeley M16

28.96 56.79 1:21.68 1:46.18

B11 1:50.21Aberdeen

1) Meagan Bowie W16 2) On Yee Orbell W14

3) Innes McMillan M15 4) Sam Huntington M15

29.18 58.45 1:24.54 1:50.21

A12 1:50.67Bellshill

1) David F Pearson M16 2) Liam McDougall M15

3) Nicole Henderson W14 4) Kerrie Anton W15

25.66 51.39 1:21.27 1:50.67

A13 1:51.44Broch

1) Emma Thoirs W15 2) Iain Lovie M14

3) Leia Summers W14 4) Ryan Downie M14

28.32 55.65 1:24.66 1:51.44

B14 1:52.17Bellshill

1) Callum Warnock M14 2) Giano Napolitano M15

3) Rachel Speirs W16 4) Katie Lynch W14

26.44 53.27 1:23.11 1:52.17

A15 1:54.69Inverness

1) Finlay Sutherland M14 2) Lucy Williamson W14

3) Eilidh Magill W15 4) Andrew Gatton M14

28.68 58.17 1:26.95 1:54.69


